OcHOBHble NapamMeTpbl

[DOucnneit: 10,1-AtoiimoBbIN akpaH HD+ FullView, 14,4:9,1280*800
OnepauvoHHas cuctema: Android

Mpoueccop: MHorosiaepHbiit npoLieccop

Barapes: 8000mAh

Kamepa

3apHas kamepa ®poHTanbHas kamepa
5MP 2MP

CBa3b (Bxoa/BbeiBoa)

Wi-Fi: 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4G+5G)
Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5,0

MopT Ans HayLwHUKoB: 3,5 MM
Paclwwpenve namsitu: TF-kapta

laGapuTHble pasvepbl  Cofepxumoe nakerta

BbicoTa: 246.1mm  WupuHa: 162.8mm  Tonwunha:9.6mm  Bec: 553g

1* nnaHwet

1 * 3almTHBIA KOpMyC

1 * 3apsifHOe YCTPOICTBO

1 * kabenb Ans nepepayun gavHsix TYPE-C
1* cTunyc

1 * PykoBOACTBO nonb3oBarens

Android sBnsieTcst TOBapHBIM 3Hakom komnaHun Google LLC.

TexHoROMMOO0

Aapecnponssoputens: A-SIDE A2 BUILDING 2 / F ENETHOBBIVMPOMBILINEHHBIVNAPK, NO.20
MPOMBILNEHHAS 3OHADAFU, OBILIECTBO AOBEITYAHNAH, HOBBIIOKPYNIOHXYA, LUIGHb DKaHs KUTA

Parametros basicos

Paramétres de base

Android10 ZuuluY) clial gl

Pantalla: Pantalla FullView HD+ de 10,1", 14,4:9,1280*800 Affichage: Ecran HD+ FullView 10,1", 14,4 : 9, 1 280 x 800.
Sistema operativo:  Android Systéme d'exploitation: Android

Procesador: Procesador multinicleo Processeur: Processeur multicceur

Bateria: 8000mA Batterie: 8000mAh

Camara Caméra

Camaratrasera Camara frontal Caméra arriére Camérafrontale

5MP 2MP 5MP 2MP

Conexion (E/S)

Connection(l/0)

G 10,1 so=s g1diss 10368 + FullView: 14.4:9,1280*800 sl
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Wi-Fi: 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4G+5G)
Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5,0

Puerto para auriculares: 3,5 mm
Expansion de almacenamiento: tarjeta TF

Wi-Fi : 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4G+5G)
Bluetooth : Bluetooth 5.0

Port casque : 3,5 mm

Extension de stockage: carte TF

sl <t 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4G+5G)
S s 5.0
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Tamafio Empaque Dimensions Contenu du colis acig i Ile ok Ay
Longitud: 246.1mm  Ancho: 162.8mm  Espesor:9.6mm  Peso: 553g Hauteur: 246.1mm  Largeur: 162.8mm Epaisseur:9.6mm  Poids: 553g 2553 o8 L96 e e 162,810 le246.1 gV
1* tableta 1* tablette 1% Goo=
1* carcasa protectora 1* coque de protection 1% B slGss
1 * cargador 1* chargeur 1* dilzo
1 * cable de datos tipo C. 1 * cable de données TYPE-C 1* diad elola TYPE-C
1 * lapiz optico 1* stylet 1* 3dp plsdon
1 * Manual de usuario 1* manuel d'utilisation 1% 2dsd o
Incluye | licacion le™ vy | licacion le Chrome™ Appli Google™ et Google Chrome™  intégrés . . R

Ar?d%; Z;En:afwgrcgzsg?o;e ﬁlL?: aplicacion Google Chrome Android est une marque de Google LLC. Androld _"é\;lvj” <l o Google LLC
NOMBRE DEL FABRICANTE: SHENZHEN YUNJI INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD NOM DU FABRICANT: SHENZHEN YUNJI TECHNOLOGIE INTELLIGENTE CO, LTD G000 YUMLGIosdsgsl NSdgh pgsssd
DIRECCION DEL FABRICANTE: A-SIDE CONSTRUCCION A2 2 / nuevo parque F ENET ADRESSE DU FABRICANT: NOUVEAU PARC INDUSTRIEL A2 / F ENET A2, FACE AU ZONE J..uYunJl B A
INDUSTRIAL, NO.20 Dafu INDUSTRIAL ZONE, Aobei COMUNIDAD, Guanlan, LONGHUA nuevo INDUSTRIELLE NO.20, COMMUNAUTE AOBEI, GUANLAN, NOUVEAU DISTRICT DE LONGHUA, 2t A2 s o s 5
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Wi-Fi: 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4G+5G)
Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0

Headphone Port : 3.5mm

Storage expansion:TF Card

ik Nvor—IHNE

& 246.1mm iz 162.8mm EE: 9.6mm Tl 553g
1*27Lwv b
148

1* "R

1*TYPE-C T—27—7 b
1* RZAZ ARV
11— —<ZaT7I

A dro\dliGoogle LLCOBIETY
jf B vreyayY—A V7 s — k&t

7 KL A AfA2E V2 /FH T fUH m 1 MJ \ #iﬂ_“‘\ FHEa 2=

. LA\%\ BRI, Wt > hE

Manufacturer's Name: SHENZHEN YUNJI INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO. .LTD
Smart Tablet

Model number: OT6

Operating Temperature: -10° C to 40° C

This device was tested for typical body-worn operations. To comply with RF exposure requirements,
aminimum separation distance of Omm must be maintained between the user’s body and the handset,
including the antenna. Third-party belt-clips, holsters, and similar accessories used by this device
should not contain any metallic components. Body-worn accessories that do not meet these
requirements may not comply with RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the
supplied or an approved antenna.

This device in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive
2014/53/EU. Al essential radio test suites have been carried out.

1.Use careful with the earphone maybe possible excessive sound pressure from earphones and
headphones can cause hearing loss.

2.CAUTION : RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE.
DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

3.The product shall only be connected to a USB interface of version USB 2.0

4.Adapter shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.

5.The plug considered as disconnect device of adapter

6.The device complies with RF specifications when the device used at Omm form your body

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the condition that this device
does not cause harmful interference

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void
the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digtal device,
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful i in a residential i his jenerates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,

which can be determined by turing the equipment off and on, the user is

encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following

measures:

— Reorient o relocate the receiving antenna

— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different

from that to which the receiver is connected.

— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Specific Absorption Rate (SAR) information:

This Tablet meets the government's requlrements fcr oxposure o radio waves. The guidelines are based
on standards that were entifi through periodic and thorough
avaluation of soentic studies. The standards indude a substantial safety margin designed to assure the
safety of all persons regardiess of age or health

requirements, use accessories that maintain a 10mm separation distance between the user's body and
the back of the handset. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories should not contain metallic
components in its assembly. The use of accessories that do not satisfy these requirements may not
comply with FCC RF exposure requirements, and should be avoided.

Body-womn Operation

This device was tested for typical body-worn operations. To comply with RF exposure requirements, a
minimum separation distance of 10mm must be maintained between the user's body and the handset,
including the antenna. Third-party belt-clips, holsters, and similar accessories used by this device should
not contain any metallic components. Body-worn accessories that do not meet these requirements may
not comply with RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or an approved
antenna.

FCC ID: 2ANMU-OT6

OUKITEL

OT6

OT Series
Most Affordable Cutting-Edge Tablet
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Basic parameters

Parametri di Base

flash lamp
Main camera
M7 Headphone
I G D holder
Power
button
Speaker
sound holet |z Volume+
H Volume-
°| button
Speaker
sound hole2 3
[ \d [
Accessories
Charger Type-C Cable Leather case

OT6 includes an internal battery.

You can track your battery status with the icon showed on the top
right of the screen.When overheated by microwave ovens.
stoves, radiators, batteries may explode.

Built-in Battery
8000 mAh

Warning

+ Use only OUKITEL-approved batteries specifically designed for
your Tablet.Incompatible batteries can cause serious injuries or
damage to your Tablet.

- Never place batteries or Tablet on or in heating devices, such
as microwave ovens, stoves, or radiators. Batteries may explode
when overheated.

Display: 10.1" HD+ FullView screen,14.4:9,1280*800 Monitor: Schermo HD+ FullView da 10,1", 14,4:9.1280*800
Operating system:  Android Sistema operativo:  Android

Processor: Multicore processor Processore: Processore multicore

Battery: 8000mAh Batteria: 8000 mAh

Camera Telecamera

Rear Camera FrontCamera Fotocamera posteriore Fotocamera frontale
5MP 2MP 5MP 2MP

Connection (1/O)

Connessione (I/0O)

Wi-Fi: 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax ( 2.4G+5G)
Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0

Headphone Port : 3.5mm

Storage expansion:TF Card

Dimensions Package contents

Wi-Fi: 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4G+5G)
Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0

Porta per cuffie: 3,5 mm

Espansione della memoria: scheda TF

Formato Imballaggio

Height: 246.1mm Width: 162.8mm Thickness: 9.6mm Weigdht: 553g

1*Tablet

1*Protective Shell
1*Charger

1*TYPE-C Data Cable
1*Stylus Pen

1* User Manual

Comes with the Google™app and Google Chrome™

Android is a trademark of Google LLC

MANUFACTURER NAME: SHENZHEN YUNJI INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
MANUFACTURER ADDRESS: A-SIDE A2 BUILDING 2/F ENET NEW INDUSTRIAL PARK,NO.20
DAFU INDUSTRIAL ZONE, AOBEI COMMUNITY, GUANLAN, LONGHUA NEW
DISTRICT,SHENZHEN CHINA

Altezza: 246.1mm Larghezza: 162.8mm Spessore: 9.6mm Peso: 553g

1* Compressa

1* Guscio protettivo
1* Caricabatterie

1* Cavo dati TIPO C
1* Penna stilo
1*Manuale dell'utente

App Google™ e Google Chrome™ inclusi

Android & un marchio di Google LLC

NOME DEL PRODUTTORE: SHENZHEN YUNJI TECHNOLOGIE INTELLIGENTE CO, LTD
INDIRIZZO DEL PRODUTTORE: A-SIDE A2 BUILDING 2/ F ENET NUOVO PARCO INDUSTRIALE,
NO.20 DAFU INDUSTRIAL ZONE, AOBEI COMMUNITY, GUANLAN, LONGHUA NEW DISTRICT,
SHENZHEN CHINA

Grundparameter

Display: 10,1-Zoll-HD+-FullView-Bildschirm, 14,4:9, 1280 x 800
Betriebssystem: Android

Prozessor: Mehrkernprozessor

Akku: 8000mAh

Kamera

hintere Kamera vordere Kamera

5MP 2MP

Verbindung

WLAN: 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4G+5G)
Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0
Kopfhéreranschluss: 3,5 mm
Speichererweiterung: TF-Karte

Abmessungen Packungsinhalt

Lange: 246.1mm  Breite: 162.8mm Hohe: 9.6mm

1* Tablet

1* Schutzhille

1* Ladegerat

1* TYPE-C-Datenkabel
1 * Eingabestift

1* Benutzerhandbuch

Inklusive Google™ App und Google Chrome™
Android ist eine Marke von Google LLC

Gewicht: 553g

HERSTELLERNAME: SHENZHEN YUNJI INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO.,
HERSTELLERADRESSE: A-SIDE A2 BUILDING 2/ F ENET NEUER INDUSTRIAL PARK, NO.20 DAFU
INDUSTRIAL ZONE, AOBEI COMMUNITY, GUANLAN, LONGHUA NEUES BEZIRK, SHENZHEN

CHINA

LTD

www.oukitel.com
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